TAURUS INVESTMENT TRUST COMPANY LIMITED CIN: U65990MH1993PLC072984 Head Office & Read Office: 3rd Floor, 301-304. Chandravillas Co-op Premises Society Ltd., AML Centre 2, 8 Mahal Industrial Estate, Off. Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri-East, Mumbai - 400 093 Tel: 022 - 6624 2700

TAURUS Mutual Fund

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Mr. Himanshu Gupta, an Independent Director on the

A copy of SAI, SIDs and KIMs of the schemes of Taurus Mutual Fund along

Board of Taurus Investment Trust Company Limited, the trustee of Taurus Mutual Fund, has resigned from the Directorship of the Company effective May 08, 2024. Accordingly, reference to Mr. Himanshu Gupta in SAI and other applicable documents stands deleted. This Notice cum Addendum shall form an integral part of the Statement of Additional

Information (SAI) of Taurus Mutual Fund.

For Taurus Investment Trust Company Ltd.

Place: Mumbai Sd/-**Authorised Signatory**

Date: May 14, 2024 Notice cum Addendum No. 02/2024-25

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related

documents carefully.

Email: customercare@taurusmutualfund.com

with application form may be obtained from Fund's. Website: www.taurusmutualfund.com

All other contents of the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) will remain unchanged.

TAURUS INVESTMENT TRUST COMPANY LIMITED CIN: U65990MH1993PLC072984 Head Office & Read Office: 3rd Floor, 301-304. Chandravillas Co-op

Premises Society Ltd., AML Centre 2, 8 Mahal Industrial Estate, Off. Mahakali

Caves Road, Andheri-East, Mumbai - 400 093 Tel: 022 - 6624 2700

Email: customercare@taurusmutualfund.com A copy of SAI, SIDs and KIMs of the schemes of Taurus Mutual Fund along with application form may be obtained from Fund's. Website: www.taurusmutualfund.com

Place: Mumbai



Sd/-

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Mr. Himanshu Gupta, an Independent Director on the Board of Taurus Investment Trust Company Limited, the trustee of Taurus Mutual Fund, has

resigned from the Directorship of the Company effective May 08, 2024. Accordingly, reference to Mr. Himanshu Gupta in SAI and other applicable documents stands deleted. This Notice cum Addendum shall form an integral part of the Statement of Additional

Information (SAI) of Taurus Mutual Fund. All other contents of the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) will remain unchanged.

For Taurus Investment Trust Company Ltd.

Authorised Signatory Date: May 14, 2024 Notice cum Addendum No. 02/2024-25

म्युच्युअल फंडाची गुंतवणुक ही बाजाराच्या जोखमीच्या अधीन आहे. योजनेशी संबंधित सर्व कागटपत्रे काळजीपर्वक वाचा.